June 30, 20223, or until all obligations have been satisfactorily fulfilled, whichever occurs first. 

REVISION 2.  Clause 4.1C “Total Obligation” is amended as follows: 
The total obligation of the State for all compensation and 
reimbursements to the Grantee under this grant contract will not exceed fifty-six thousand four hundred and 
three dollars and twelve cents ($56,403.12) as detailed below: 

• $31,003.12 (FY20 & 21 carry-forward funds) must be expended by June 30, 2022. These funds are 
encumbered under the following funding string: (H7S3000)/H7S2520/1000) 

• $25,400.00 (FY22 funds) must be expended by June 30, 2023.